

LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK



NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 7, 2023

Contact

Mike Sanchez: (562) 462-2648 Media Info: (562) 462-2833

Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Recognized as a 2023 CIO 100 Honoree for Technology Innovation

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan has announced the RR/CC's Information Technology Bureau has been recognized as a 2023 CIO 100 Honoree by CIO Magazine.

The annual CIO 100 Awards celebrate 100 organizations around the world that demonstrate excellence in using technology to transform their businesses.

The RR/CC has been recognized for its innovative use of technology to improve the efficiency and effectiveness of its operations, as well as its ability to provide exceptional customer experiences.

"We are honored to be recognized as a 2023 CIO 100 Honoree and to be among the leading innovators in the technology industry," said Logan. "This recognition is a testament to the dedication of our Information Technology Bureau in delivering exceptional solutions, and to our Chief Information Officer, Aman Bhullar, whose leadership and passion for innovation have propelled our organization to new heights of success."

The CIO 100 Awards will be presented at the CIO 100 Symposium and Awards ceremony, scheduled to be held in August 2023 in Rancho Palos Verdes, California. For more information on the CIO 100 Awards, please visit the official website.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible, and transparent manner. For more information, visit <u>LAVOTE.GOV</u> and follow us on social media @LACountyRRCC.

###





